

Dinhata PS-484/2024 (Reg. No. GR-77/2024)
CNR No: WBCB09-000108-2024
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 15

Date: 01.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of CCL and I.O's Report.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolve of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is absent by filling a time petition through his Ld. Counsel on the ground stated therein.

No I.O's Report is received till date.

Issue strong reminder.

The I.O of this case has submitted one intimation praying for further time to submit the I.O's Report on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the report of the I.O that the I.O's Report in this case is pending due to pending SFSL report and opinion of Ld. Addl. PP of Dinhata.

Accordingly, the I.O is directed to requisition the SFSL report at the earliest and further directed to obtain the opinion of the Ld. Addl. PP on the same at the earliset.

The Ld. Addl. PP is requested to co-operate with the I.O, so that I.O's report can be submitted at the earliest to avoid delay in this matter.

Let a copy of this order be served upon Ld. Addl. PP of Dinhata Sadar Court for his information and do the needful.

Let another copy of this order be served upon Sri Raju Mishra, District Magistrate, Cooch Behar for his consideration and necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **05-01-2026** for appearance of CCL and I.O's Report.

D/C

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**